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{L 0000}  

>>>>The purpose of this visit was to investigate intake GA00225025.

An on site visit was made 7/5/22 and the investigation was completed 7/7/22.

{L 2049}

SS= D

 

>>>>Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure the staff providing the 
assistance or administration of medications updated the Medication Administration Record(MAR) 
each time the medication wass offered or taken for 1 of 4 sampled residents (Resident #1).  
Findings include:
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A review of the file for Resident #1, admitted 8/25/17 showed diagnoses of history of  
cerbravascular accident, hypertension, hyperlipidemia, history of compression fractures.

The last incident report for Resident #1 was 8/6/2021 for an unwitnessed fall.

A review of the 6/22 Medication Administration Record for Resident #1 showed the cells for 
6/10/22 8:00 p.m. medications were not initialed as given by staff.  The medications were as 
follows:

Doxycyc Mono 100 mg 8:00 p.m. (antibiotic)

Glucos/chond 500-400 mg   8:00 p.m. (joint supplement)

Hydroco/Apap 10-325mg  8:00 p.m. (pain management)

Symbicort AER 160-4.5 8:00 p.m. (bronchodilator)

Tamsulosin .4 mg 8:00 p.m. (enlarged prostate)

During an interview on 7/5/22, Staff F stated he/she administered 6/10/22 8:00 p.m. medications 
to Resident #1.  Staff F stated he/she remembered giving Resident #1 all medications but must 
have forgotten to initial the MAR.  Staff F stated Resident #1 was alert and oriented and knew 
what medications were to be taken at a specific time.  Staff F stated Resident #1  would have 
been calling  him/her if medications had been missed.  

During an interview on 7/5/22,  Staff B stated he/she had not noticed the 6/10/22 8:00 p.m. 
medications had not been initialed as given.


